



103005761

Atty. Docket No.: 4547-0118P

Page 1 of 1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	PATENTS	ONLY
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
5-16-05	1. Name of conveying party(ies): ZINUS INC. 4/5F HANWON BLDG., 6-1 SUNAE-DONG BUNDANG-GU, SEONGNAM-SI, KYUNGGI-DO REPUBLIC OF KOREA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FOMGUARD INC. Internal Address: Street Address: Namyoung B/D 401, 284-49, Seongsu 2-ga, Seongdong-Gu City: Seoul State: ZIP: Country: Republic of Korea Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO
	Execution Date: April 8, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, to A. Patent Application No(s). 10/941,952	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s).
	Additional numbers attache	d? 🗌 YES 🛛 NO
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 	 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.
	Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	
	Scott L. Lowe, #41,458 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Total number of pages including cover shee	May 16, 2005 Signature May 16, 2005 Date t, attachments, and document: Two (2)
05/18/2005 01 FC:8021	DBYRNE 00000074 10981952 40.00 DP	SLL/sld

PATENT

REEL: 016565 FRAME: 0994

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, **ZINUS INC.** ("the Assignor"), a corporation of <u>Korea</u> having a place of business at:

4/5F Hanwon Bldg., 6-1 Sunae-Dong Bundang-Gu, Seongnam-Si, Kyunggi-Do, Republic of Korea;

hereby assigns to: FOMGuard Inc., a corporation of Korea having a place of business at:

Namyoung B/D 401, 284-49, Seongsu 2-ga, Seongdong-Gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea;

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent entitled APPARATUS TO INDUCE STRESS INTO A FIBER OPTIC CABLE TO DETECT SECURITY FENCE CLIMBING, filed September 16, 2004, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/941,952; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply in all countries in the Assignor's name or in the Assignee's name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and the Assignor agrees for itself and its respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Name: Youn Jae Lee Title: Representative

RECORDED: 05/16/2005

ZINUS INC.

April 8, 2005

Date

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 016565 FRAME: 0995